

Cri.M.A 257/2023

Further Examination in chief on oath.

The witness Chaitali Pravin Kurhade, is present before me today. She is identified by his Advocate A.G.Shaikh. She states that the contents of this affidavit-in-lieu of examination-in-chief has been mentioned as per her instructions by his Advocate in Marathi. She knows Marathi and she can read and write Marathi. The contents has been read over to him and he found that it is correct. Thereafter, he has signed on it. The witness has identified his signature in the Court. As the witness deposes about the contents of the affidavit being correct and identified his signature, the affidavit is being read and recorded.

Date: 10/07/2025

Place : Shrirampur.

(Katkar Vijaya N.S)

Judicial Magistrate, F.C.,

(Court No.4) Shrirampur,