


MHAH060011302023 	<u>Cri. M.A 257/2023</u> <u>Chaitali Pravin Kurhade Vs Pravin Mahadev</u>
---	--

**Referral order for Mediation**

The present proceedings is the petition under the Protection of Women from Domestic Violence Act, 2005. The matter concerns to the matrimonial matters. Hence, the possibilities of the amicable settlement needs to be explored. So, it would be appropriate to send the parties for mediation to trained mediator as per rules.

Both the parties are directed to take note of the following things.

1. The proceeding for the mediation are confidential in nature.
2. Both the parties are expected to co-operate with the mediation proceedings.
3. The parties shall take note that the things, points or proposal discussed in mediation shall not be allowed to be revealed in Court, in case the mediation fails. The parties shall remain present on before trained mediator assigned as per rules on .....at.....

Place:- Shrirampur.

Date :-24.07.2025

(Katkar Vijaya N.S.)

4<sup>th</sup> Jt C.J.J.D, Shrirampur